FREQUENTLY ASKED TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Camp Verde (Yavapai County)
Casa Grande (Pinal County)
Chandler

Gilbert (Maricopa County)
Glendale

HOUSING AUTHORITIES

602-771-1000
520-866-7201
480-782-3200
602-744-4500
623-930-2180

Peoria (Maricopa)

Phoenix

Pinal County

Queen Creek (Maricopa County)
Scottsdale

623-486-4375
602-534-1974
520-866-7201
602-744-4500
480-312-7717

Globe (Gila County) 928-425-7631 Tempe 480-350-8950
Maricopa County 602-744-4500 Tucson 520-791-4171
(Public Housing) Ext. 511 So. Tucson 520-623-8481
Mesa 480-644-3536 Yavapai 602-771-1000
COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM OFFICES
Avondale 623-333-2700 Mesa (Cares) 480-833-9200
Buckeye 623-349-6600 Peoria 623-979-3911
Chandler 480-963-4321 Phoenix (Also: Anthem & PV) 602-262-6666
Gila Bend 602-252-3186 Scottsdale (Vista) (CAP) 480-312-2323
Gilbert 480-892-5331 Tempe 480-350-5880
Glendale 623-930-2854 Tolleson 623-936-2760
Guadalupe 480-730-3093 Wickenburg 928-684-7894

SUPPORT AGENCIES

Biltmore Properties (low-income)
Central Arizona Shelter Services
Child Crisis Center

Chrysalis (domestic violence)
Community Info & Referral)

Dept of Economic Security

Duet (senior assistance)

East Valley Men’s Shelter

602-997-0013
602-256-6945
480-969-2308
602-955-9050
877-211-8661
602-771-0570
602-274-5022
480-610-6722

Family Housing Hub (for families):
(for single individuals) call:

Family Promise

Homeward Bound

Salvation Army of Tempe

Save the Family Foundation

Sojourner (domestic violence)

St. Vincent DePaul

UMOM (United Methodist Outreach)

602-595-8700
602-759-5356
480-659-5227
602-263-7634
480-967-8649
480-898-0228
602-244-0089
480-966-1974
602-275-7852

ADOH (General #)

ADOH (Housing Compliance)
AZ Fair Housing Center

AZ Tenant Line

Community Legal Services (Stan)
Community Legal Mesa Office
Fair Housing Assistance Center

TENANT/LANDLORD ISSUES

602-771-1000

602-771-1071
602-548-1599
602-257-8987
602-258-3434
480-833-1442
602-548-1599

Neighborhood Services Department
(tenants/landlords)

HUD Fair Housing San Fran.

HUD Phoenix

HUD Washington

Maricopa County Bar Assoc.
Southwest Fair Housing Council

602-534-4444

(1-English / 2-Spanish)

800-347-3739
602-379-7111
202-708-1112
602-257-4200
602-252-3423

ADA Hotline (Scottsdale)
AHCCS

Ability 360 (formerly ABIL)
Disabilities Helpline

FSL Home Improvements

480-312-4433
602-417-4000
602-256-2245
602-263-8845
602-532-2976

MISCELLANEOUS

Maricopa County Register House
Senior Helpline

Shared Living for Elderly

Zip Codes-US Postal Services

602-506-3406
602-264-4357
480-921-0134
800-275-8777

New Town CDC

(I* time Home Buyer or down payment Assistance)

ww.newtowncdc. org

480-517-1589

SHARP Program (Salt River
Pima/Maricopa Comm — Randy)

480-362-7742 for: 8780 E. McKellips (Shadow Mtn.) & 1149 N. 92" St. (Roadrunner Lake
Resort) - CAO cannot assist the addresses listed above

NOAH Cholla Health Center

480-882-4545 — 11130 E. Cholla St., Bldg I (Via Linda & Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd.)

Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Road
Paiute Neighborhood Center
6535 E. Osborn Road

COS MISCELLANEOUS

480-312-1700

480-312-2529

Via Linda Senior Center
10440 E. Via Linda
Vista Del Camino

7700 E. Roosevelt Street

480-312-5810

480-312-2323
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